

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 117 OF 2024**

Conscious Citizen Forum Non-governmental ....PETITIONER  
Organization Throu. Kumar Kamlesh

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru. Urban DevelopmentRESPONDENT  
Dept And And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13300 OF 2024

40 Plus Master Cricketers Association , Navi ....PETITIONER  
Mumbai Thr Auth Sign Gururaj Maruti  
Mangnaik

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation Through...RESPONDENT  
Its Administrator And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 7th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 21/01/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**