



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13300 OF 2024**

40 Plus Master Cricketers AssociationPetitioner
Vs.
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.117 OF 2024

Conscious Citizen Forum, NGOPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey, with Mr. Uttam Dubey, Mr. Rajuram Kuleriya, Mr. Varad Dubey, Ms. Mohini Gaud, Adv. Manglam Sandinshiv i/b Law Counsellors, for Petitioner in PIL/117/2024.

Mrs. Neha Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Mr. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Tejesh Dande, for Respondent No.1 in WP/13300/2024.

Mr. Rahul Sinha, with Mr. Harshit Tyagi, i/b DSK Legal, for the Respondent No.2-CIDCO in WP 13300/2024 and for Respondent No.4-CIDCO in PIL 117/2024.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 28th JULY 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Petitions to be placed before the appropriate Bench having the said assignment as per the roster.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)