

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 117 OF 2024

Conscious Citizen Forum Non-governmentalPETITIONER
Organization Throu. Kumar Kamlesh

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru. Urban DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Dept And And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13300 OF 2024

40 Plus Master Cricketers Association , NaviPETITIONER
Mumbai Thr Auth Sign Gururaj Maruti
Mangnaik

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation Through...RESPONDENT
Its Administrator And Ors

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Mr. Vagish Mishra, Mr. Amit Dubey,
Mr. Uttam Dubey, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Sahil Upadhaya,
Mr. sahil Upadhaya, Mr. Alex D'souza, Mr. Shivam Mishra &
Ms. Mohini Gaud i/b Law Counsellors for Petitioner in
PIL/117/2024

Mr. Akshay S. Malviya for the Petitioner in WP/13300/2024

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Rahul Sinha, Mr.
Harshit Tyagi & Mr. Soham Bhalerao i/b DSK Legal for the
Respondent No. 2 - CIDCO in WP/13300/2024 & for the
Respondent No. 4- CIDCO in PIL/117/2024

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl a/w Mr. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP
for the State - Respondent

Mr. Milind State, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Tejesh Dande for the
Respondent No. 1 in WP/13300/2024
Mr. Santosh Chaudhary for NMMC Officer Present

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : **16th September, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)